ICS8Mx0 Datasheet Rev A Revised 30Nov2004
Integra ted Ci rcu i t  Systems,  Inc .  ● Network ing  & Communicat ions ● www. ics t .com ● te l  (508)  852-5400
ICS8Mx0
Crystal Oscillator: LVCMOS/LVTTL CLOCK OUTPUT
Integrated
Circuit
Systems, Inc.
PRELIMINARY

DEVICE PACKAGE OUTLINE - 4-pin, 5 x 7 x 1.5mm SMT CERHERMETIC
Device Package Outline
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL DIMENSION IN MM
NOMINAL TOLERANCE
A 5 ± 0.15
B 7 ± 0.15
C 1.5 ± 0.15
D1 2.54 ± 0.13
D2 5.08 ± 0.13
E 2.6 ± 0.13
F 0.6 ± 0.13
G 1.4 ± 0.13
H 0.15 Ref. _
J 0.65 Ref. _
Package Type (individual devices)
Leading zeroes dropped. Fourth decimal place added if
Revision of Product
Device
H =  3.3V        ±100 ppm
Supply Voltage & Frequency Accuracy
G =  3.3V         ± 50 ppm
Output Frequency (MHz)
   Part Number:                        ICS8M x 0 -fff.fff r p t u
J =  5x7mm ceramic SMT
              Consult ICS for other frequencies.
none =  commercial = 0 to +70 oC
I =  industrial = -40 to +85 oC
Ambient Temperature Range
none =  tube (60 devices per tube)
T =  tape and reel (1000 devices)
Bulk Packaging option
Output Type
0 =  LVCMOS/LVTTL
K =  2.5/3.3V  ±100 ppm
J =  2.5/3.3V   ± 50 ppm
A = Initial Release
necessary.   See Standard Output Frequencies on right.
Note: Lead-free by default (no additional “LF” code needed)
 (Pb-free and RoHS compliant)
 EXAMPLE OUTPUT FREQUENCIES
75.000 100.000 106.250
125.000 150.000 155.520
156.250 187.500 200.000
212.500 250.000
Consult ICS for the availability of other frequencies
EXAMPLE PART NUMBERS
Part/Order Number
Marking
For option ...
ICS8MG0-106.250AJ
8MG0-106.250
3.3 V            ±50 ppm
106.25 MHz
(blank) Commercial
(blank) Tube   (60 per tube)
ICS8MK0-212.500AJIT
8MK0-212.500
2.5/3.3 V      ±100 ppm
212.50 MHz
Industrial
Tape & Reel      (1000)